Adhoc service of the pressetext news agency

Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

publication: 26.05.2020 20:25

source: http://adhoc.pressetext.com/news/1590517500646 keywords: Addiko Bank AG / Management Board / Addiko Group

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

Addiko Bank AG: Changes in the Management Board

Supervisory Board Approves New Management Board

Vienna (pta060/26.05.2020/20:25) - -

The Supervisory Board of Addiko Bank AG has today resolved on a new setup of the Management Board of Addiko Bank AG, which will in the future be constituted by the following persons:

From 1st July 2020, Mr. Csongor Nemeth who is currently the Chief Corporate & SME Banking Officer, will serve as Chief Executive Officer (CEO).

From 27th May 2020, Mr. Markus Krause who is currently the Chief Risk Officer (CRO), will assume responsibility for the Chief Financial Officer (CFO) function, in addition to his duties as CRO.

Both Mr. Nemeth and Mr. Krause have been members of the Management Board during the successful transformation of Addiko Group since 2015 and were integral members of the leadership team which completed the IPO in 2019.

From 1st August 2020, the Management Board will be extended by a third Member, serving as Chief Retail & IT Officer, further details will be shared in due course.

Mr. Razvan Munteanu, currently CEO, expressed his intention to offer his resignation at the request of the Supervisory Board as of 1st July 2020, determined by the differing views on the set-up and timing of the Management Board changes.

The Supervisory Board is confident that the solid financials of the bank - capital base, liquidity, risk provisions in anticipation of the deteriorating macroeconomics - combined with the new Management Board set-up will accelerate the transformation of the bank along the lines of its set strategy, giving new impetus to digital initiatives in the consumer and SME segments, as well as efficiency and cost programs.

The Supervisory Board wishes to thank Mr. Munteanu for the contribution in shaping Addiko Bank through the design and implementation of its distinctive strategy.

emitter: Addiko Bank AG

Wipplingerstraße 34 / 4.OG

official trade in Vienna

1010 Wien Austria

contact person: Addiko Investor Relations Team

phone: +43 (0) 50232 2070

e-mail: investor.relations@addiko.com

website: www.addiko.com
ISIN(s): AT000ADDIKO0 (share)

stock exchanges:

News transmitted by pressetext.adhoc. The emitter is responsible for the content.

